Kevin Jacobs
Salt Lake County Assessor

Chris Stavros

SALT LAKE Chief Deputy Assessor
COUNTY

November 15, 2018

The Salt Lake County Council

2001 South State, N2200

Salt Lake City, Utah 84190-1010

Attention: Aimee Winder Newton, Chair

Re: Motor Vehicle Refunds

Dear Council Members:

Kindly advise the County Treasurer to reimburse $ 3,327.19 to the attached list of

taxpayers. We have reviewed the transactions related to taxpayers’ requests for refund

and recommend your approval.

Records verifying these transactions are available in the Salt Lake County Assessor’s
Office, Room #N2 - 600.

Very truly yours,

oo SH2

Kevin Jacobs
Salt Lake County Assessor
Chris Stavros
Chief Deputy
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ASSESSOR'S OFFICE - SALT LAKE COUNTY GOVERNMENT CENTER
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Last Name

Aubrey

Ken Garff Volvo
Kerr

Larry H Miller
Lehman
Weingarten
Brimhall Electric
Perry
Cunningham
Chambers

Clark

Hanfling
Jeppson

Lyon

Motor Sportsland
Petersen
Pettriess

First
Name

Quinn

Lynne

Jon
Adam

Kyle
Alan
Edward
Tanner
Gene
William
Richard

Corbie
Garry
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Tax

Dist Plate # Receipt No.

Ej
|

Address

1814832128
816420992
1094378240
1143584896
531587840
699299840
991017984
1667065088
1873215232
994647040
1377750784
1563075328
1812455168
976641792
993359616
1911569152
2107422848

November 14, 2018 DMV Regular Refunds MA 0050

Refund
Amount

$83.00
$153.00
$153.00
$423.99
$113.00
$113.00
$26.01
$13.00
$108.29
$113.00
$113.00
$113.00
$153.00
$153.00
$1,297.90
$153.00
$45.00

$3,327.19

Date Applied

11/2/2018
10/29/2018
10/19/2018
9/28/2018
10/26/2018
6/1/2018
9/20/2018
10/19/2018
10/29/2018
7/8/2018
11/2/2018
11/5/2018
11/6/2018
11/8/2018
11/2/2018
11/5/2018
11/5/2018

Year
2018
2018
2018
2018
2018
2018
2018
2018
2018
2018
2018
2018
2018
2018
2018
2018
2018

Reason

Totaled vehicle after renewing
Registered vehicle in error”
Renewed vehicle in error
Registered as value based in error
Lease buy-out

Lease buy-out

Registered in Error

Paid twice in 2 Days

Overpaid - now has bill of sale
Lease buy-out

Lease buy-out

Lease buy-out

Traded in vehicle

Totaled vehicle

Motor home tax already paid
Lease buy-out

From off-highway to street legal
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