

Chris StavrosChief Deputy Assessor

November 15, 2018

The Salt Lake County Council 2001 South State, N2200 Salt Lake City, Utah 84190-1010

Attention: Aimee Winder Newton, Chair

Re: Motor Vehicle Refunds

Dear Council Members:

Kindly advise the County Treasurer to reimburse \$ 3,327.19 to the attached list of taxpayers. We have reviewed the transactions related to taxpayers' requests for refund and recommend your approval.

Records verifying these transactions are available in the Salt Lake County Assessor's Office, Room #N2 - 600.

Very truly yours,

Kevin Jacobs

Salt Lake County Assessor

Levin Jacobs

Chris Stavros

Chief Deputy

AL

MA 0050

Pettriess	Petersen	Motor sportsland	Lyon	Jeppson	Hantling	Clark	Chambers	Cunningham	Perry	Brimhall Electric	Weingarten	Lehman	Larry H Miller	Kerr	Ken Garff Volvo	Aubrey	Last Name
Garry	Corbie A		Richard J	William G	Gene	Tanner M	Edward	Alan	Kyle A		Adam R	Jon W		Lynne		Quinn C	First M.
																	Address
																	City
																	Stat Zip Tax e Code Dist
																	Plate #
2107422848	1911569152	993359616	976641792	1812455168	1563075328	1377750784	994647040	1873215232	1667065088	991017984	699299840	531587840	1143584896	1094378240	816420992	1814832128	Receipt No.
\$45.00	\$153.00	\$1,297.90	\$153.00	\$153.00	\$113.00	\$113.00	\$113.00	\$108.29	\$13.00	\$26.01	\$113.00	\$113.00	\$423.99	\$153.00	\$153.00	\$83.00	Refund Amount
11/5/2018	11/5/2018	11/2/2018	11/8/2018	11/6/2018	11/5/2018	11/2/2018	7/8/2018	10/29/2018	10/19/2018	9/20/2018	6/1/2018	10/26/2018	9/28/2018	10/19/2018	10/29/2018	11/2/2018	Date Applied Year
11/5/2018 2018 From off-highway to street legal	3 2018 Lease buy-out	3 2018 Motor home tax already paid	2018 Totaled vehicle	2018 Traded in vehicle	2018 Lease buy-out	2018 Lease buy-out	2018 Lease buy-out	3 2018 Overpaid - now has bill of sale	3 2018 Paid twice in 2 Days	3 2018 Registered in Error	3 2018 Lease buy-out		2018 Registered as value based in error	2018 Renewed vehicle in error	2018 Registered vehicle in error	2018 Totaled vehicle after renewing	Year <u>Reason</u>
œ	7	6	σı	4	ω	2	_	ဖ	∞	7	თ	ъ	4	ω	2	1	#

November 14, 2018 DMV Regular Refunds

MA 0050

\$3,327.19